

# ENERGY MANAGEMENT CENTRE-KERALA

SREEKRISHNA NAGAR, SREEKARIYAM P.O, TRIVANDRUM

Phone No.: 2594922, Fax: 0471 2594923

### **E-TENDER NOTICE**

Energy Management Centre- Kerala invites e-tenders from eligible bidders for *Supply and installation of one number of 6 passenger Energy Efficient Lift* toEnergy Management Centre at Sreekrishna Nagar, Sreekariyam P.O Trivandrum. Interested eligible Bidders may obtain further information from the office of Energy Management Centre during Office hours.

The bid shall be submitted in two-cover system consisting of technical bid and price bid. The price bid of those who qualify in the technical bid only will be opened.

Detailed terms and conditions as well as technical specifications are contained in the bidding documentof the above work, which is uploaded in the KeralaGovernment E-portal www.etenders.kerala.gov.in.

- 1) TENDER No.: EMC/623/2020-ETB-4(ESS)
- 2) Estimated cost: Rs.9 Lakhs
- 3) Tender download: Can be downloaded from the website<u>www.etenders.kerala.gov.in</u>
- 4) EMD: Rs.13,500/- (EMD and Tender fees are exempted for MSMEs registered in Kerala with Valid Udhyog Adhaar Number / Udyam Registration)
- 5) Documents publish date: 30.07.2021, 06.00 PM hrs
- 6) Document download start date:30.07.2021, 06.30 PM hrs
- 7) Bid clarification start date: 31.07.2021, 11.00 AM hrs
- 8) Bid submission start date: 01.08.2021, 10.00 AM hrs
- 9) Bid clarification closing date: 13.08.2021, 5.00 PM hrs
- 10) Bid submission closing date: 20.08.2021, 5.00 PM hrs
- 11) Bid opening: 24.08.2021, 11.00 AM hrs
- 12) Time of completion: 20-25 weeks
- 13) Place of bid opening: EMC, Sreekrishna Nagar, SreekariyamP.O, Trivandrum
- 14) Bid validity: 90 day

Director

Thiruvananthapuram

30.07.2021

## ENERGY MANAGEMENT CENTRE-KERALA

#### SREEKARIYAM, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM – 695017

#### NOTICE INVITING TENDER for the Supply and installation of one number of 6 Passenger Energy Efficient Lift at Energy Management Centre, Sreekrishna Nagar, Sreekariyam P.O, Trivandrum.

Competitive sealed tenders are invited from reputed Manufacturers/ Dealers / Contractors who have successfully completed the Supply and Installation of at least 10 lifts in the last three years with an average turnover of at least 30 lakhs in the last three financial years viz.,(2017-18, 2018-19, 2019-20)and have good track record with those Clients and having sound financial technical resources and capability in doing such works. Bidder shall enclose the purchase/ work orders received from these departments/agencies in support of experience.

This tender is an e-Tender and is being published online for the *Supply and installation of one number of 6 Passenger Energy Efficient Lifts at*Energy Management Centre at Sreekrishna Nagar, Sreekariyam P.O TrivandrumCampus. The tender is invited in two cover system from the registered and eligible firms through e-procurement portal of Government of Kerala https://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. Prospective bidders willing to participate in this tender shall necessarily register themselves with above mentioned e-procurement portal.

Tender no: EMC/623/2020-ETB-4(ESS)

Name of work:-*Supply and installationof one number of 6 passenger Energy Efficient Lift at* Energy Management Centre, Sreekrishna Nagar, Sreekariyam P.O TrivandrumCampus.

Scope of work: *-Supply and installation of one number of 6 passenger Energy Efficient Lift at* Energy Management Centre, Sreekrishna Nagar, Sreekariyam P.O TrivandrumCampus.

Location: Energy Management Centre, Sreekariyam, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala.

**Tender documents** can be downloaded from Kerala Government e-portal <u>www.etenders.kerala.gov.in</u> from 30.07.2021 at 03.30 PM hrs onwards.

Cost of tender document: Rs. 2016 (1800 plus GST @ 12 %) by online payment through SBT Internet Banking / NEFT / RTGS Payment.

Last date and time for submission of tender -20.08.2021 at 05.00 PM hrs

#### • Period of Completion: Six weeks from the date of Letter of Intent (LOI)

The Tenderer shall quote the rates including all taxes and duties, levies including freight, insurance during transit and delivery at site, inclusive of loading and unloading charges. But the successful tenderer shall produce proof of payment of all taxes and duties.

All bidders participating in the Bid should have a valid Digital Signature Certificate availed from an approved certifying authority.

More details about the e-tendering pleasecontact: Thiruvananthapuram/Ernakulam Kerala State IT Mission, e-Government ProcurementPMU & Helpdesk, Basement Floor of Pension Treasury Building, Uppalam Road, Statue, Thiruvananthapuram & Kerala State IT Mission, e-Government Procurement Support Centre, Infopark Technology Centre, 18C, Sector-E, JNI Stadium, Kaloor, Ernakulam on all working daysfrom 10 am to 5.30pm. (Phone No.0471-2577088, 2577188, 2577388 or 0484-2336006, 2332262, email:etendershelp@kerala.gov.in).

Tenderer shall supply the proof of having done Supply and installation of at least 10 lifts in the last three years with its performance certificate issued by the respective clients along with the tender. Also sales tax and income tax clearance certificate for the last 3 financial years shall be submitted along with the tender.

Further details and clarification if any can be had from The Director, Energy Management Centre (EMC), Thiruvananthapuram, website <u>www.keralaenergy.gov.in</u>. Director, Energy Management Centre reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reasons what so ever.

Tender closes for bidding on 20.08.2021 at 05.00 PM hrs

Director,

Energy Management Centre Sreekrishna Nagar, Sreekariyam, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala, PIN-695017

Thiruvananthapuram 30.07.2021